
County CCIS Contact 
Name

CCIS Phone # CCIS Fax # CCIS Email

Adams Marci Place 717-334-7634 717-334-6077 mplace@sccap.org

Allegheny
La Tasha 
Chomba 412.255.1467 412.391.9808 c-lrobinso@pa.gov

Cynthia Levy 412-255-1459 c-clevy@pa.gov
Alle Kiski Marjorie Lennox 412-255-1668 c-mlennox@pa.gov 

Jessica Zilich 412-255-1644 c-jzilich@pa.gov.
Three Rivers Marjorie Lennox 412-255-1668 c-mlennox@pa.gov 
Southeast Rochelle Salih 412-255-1607 c-rsalih@pa.gov

Jessica Zilich 412-255-1626 c-jzilich@pa.gov
Southern Rochelle Salih 412-255-1607 c-rsalih@pa.gov

Jessica Zilich 412-255-1626 c-jzilich@pa.gov
Liberty La Tasha  

Chomba 412.255.1467 412.391.9808 c-lrobinso@pa.gov
Cynthia Levy 412-255-1249 c-clevy@pa.gov

southside Rochelle Salih 412-255-1607 c-rsalih@pa.gov
Jessica Zilich 412-255-1626 c-jzilich@pa.gov

Greater Pgh East La Tasha 
Chomba 412.255.1467 412.391.9808 c-lrobinso@pa.gov

Cynthia Levy 412-255-1249 c-clevy@pa.gov
Armstrong Deb Shaffer 888-808-6529 724-548-3413 c-deshaffe@pa.gov

Linda Spang 724-548-5700 724-548-3413 c-lspang@pa.gov
Beaver Julie Burke 724-847-0145 724-847-1593 c-juburke@pa.gov
Bedford Wanda Tew 814-623-2002 814-623-1444 c-wtew@pa.gov

Dotti Catena 814-623-2002 c-dcatena@pa.gov
Berks Barbara Starkey 610-987-8443 610-987-8428 c-bstaryey@pa.gov

Amy Long 610-987-8298 610-987-8428 c-amlong@state.pa,us
Blair Shelly Gordon 814-949-9110 Ext 

205 814-949-1954 c-sgordon@pa.gov
Michelle Zitsch 814-949-1952 c-mzitsch@pa.gov

Bradford Connie Rockwell 570-265-4420
570-265-0315 rockwellc@bradfordco.org 

Tom Guinane 570-265-4420 guinanet@mail.bradfordco.org 
Bucks - Bristol Bill Gallagher 215-348-1283 

ext205 215-348-0725 bill@buckschildcare.com
Warminster
Butler Kelly Crouch 724-285-9431 724-285-7320 c-kcrouch@pa.gov

Brian Steighner 724-285-9431 724-285-7320 c-bsteighn@pa.gov
Cambria Christinas 

DeSalvo 814-472-6341 814-472-6460 c-cdesalvo@pa.gov
Oriana Poruban 814-472-6341 c-oporuban@pa.gov

Cameron Rebecca 
Hoffower

800-638-4670
814-486-0825

Carol Ann Eckert 800-638-4670

Carbon Amy Rontz 570-325-2226 570-325-5576 c-arontz@pa.gov
Raegan Smyth 570-325-2226 570-325-5576 c-rsmyth@pa.gov

Centre Nichol Sheridan 814-231-1352 814-238-2765 c-nsherida@pa.gov
Ann Walker 814-231-1352 814-238-2765 c-awalker@pa.gov

Chester Ronda Dunlap 610-344-5305 610-344-4470 rdunlap@chesco.org
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Sue Smith 610-344-5844 610-344-4470 scsmith@chesco.org
Clarion Tamala Perry-

Barnett
814-938-5866

814-938-5917 tperry-barnett@jccap.org
Robin Hopkins 814-938-5866 814-938-5917 rhopkins@jccap.org

Clearfield Sandra Bowery 814-765-1546 814-765-8312 c-sbowery@pa.gov
Julia Foster 814-765-1546 c-ifoster@pa.gov

Clinton Patricia Jenkins 570-601-9702 570-322-2197 c-pjenkins@pa.gov 
Tobi Diggs 570-601-9701 c-tdiggs@pa.gov 

Columbia Dorothy A. Lukus 570-784-0963
570-784-9180 c-dlukus@pa.gov

Kerry S. Vincent 570-784-0963 c-kvincent@pa.gov
Crawford Stacy Baker 814-337-8055 814-337-8058

Bev McGowan 814-337-8055 814-337-8058 c-bemcgowa@pa.gov
Cumberland Susan Mahoney 717-243-4014 717-243-0309 smahoney@pa.gov

Mary Alice 
Williamson

717-243-4014
717-243-0309 c-marwilli@pa.gov

Dauphin Rodney Lewis 717-233-8454 717-233-8189 c-rlewis@pa.gov
Cari Knox 717-233-8454 717-233-8189 c-cknox@pa.gov

Delaware - District 
1

Angelique Hiers 484-461-4875
484-461-4983 HierA@co.delaware.a.us  

Shannon 
Esposito

484-461-4751
484-461-4983 EspositoS@co.delaware.pa.us

Delaware - District 
2

Angelique Hiers 484-461-4875
HierA@co.delaware.a.us  

Shannon 
Esposito

484-461-4751
484-461-4983 EspositoS@co.delaware.pa.us

Elk Rebecca 
Hoffower

800-638-4670
814-486-0825

Carol Ann Eckert 800-638-4670

Erie Cynthia Lewis 814 451 6678 814 451 6550 c-clewis@pa.gov
Fayette Margaret Defino 724 425 1818 724 434 5865 c-mdefino@pa.gov

Cheryl DeCarlo 724-425-1818 724 434 5865 c-cdecarlo@pa.gov
Forest Tish Montgomery 814-726-1361

814-406-0003 c-tmontgom@pa.gov
Brenda Bortz 814-726-1361 814-406-0003 c-bbortz@pa.gov

Franklin Darlene 
D'Ambrosio

717-263-6549
717-263-7060 c-dadambro@pa.gov

Marci Place 717-263-6549 717-263-7060 mplace@sccap.org
Fulton Darlene 

D'Ambrosio
717-263-6549

717-263-7060 c-dadambro@pa.gov
Marci Place 717-263-6549 717-263-7060 mplace@sccap.org

Greene Mary Ann 
Dispenza

724-852-5277
724-852 -5297 c-mdispenz@pa.gov

Brenda Ludrosky 724-852-5277
724-852-5297 c-bludrosk@pa.gov

Huntingdon Amy Streightiff 814-643-4980 814-506-1068 c-astreigh@pa.gov
Indiana Linda Berryman 724-349-8830 724-349-1125 c-lberrryma@pa.gov

Cindy Lockard 724-349-8830 724  349 1125 c-clocklard@pa.gov
Jefferson Tamala Perry-

Barnett
814-938-5866

814-938-5917 tperry-barnett@jccap.org
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Robin Hopkins 814-938-5866 814-938-5917 rhopkins@jccap.org
Juniata Cathy Hartzell 717-436-8613 717-436-5881 c-chartzel@pa.gov

Maggie Williams 717-436-8613

Lackawanna Kristen Meyers 570-963-6644 570-963-6319 c-kmeyers@pa.gov
Jodi Evans 570-963-6644 c-jaddley@pa.gov

Lancaster Donna Weaver 717-393-4004 717-399-3841 c-dweaver@pa.gov
Lawrence Cheryl Pilch 724-658-8874 724-657-5320 c-cpilch@pa.gov

Krista Peak 724-658-8874 724-657-5320 c-kpeak@pa.gov 
Lebanon Lorita Valente 717-274-6552 717-274-2233

Linda Blouch 717-274-6552
Lehigh Tonia Breech 610-437-6000 ext 

2363 610.432.0100 c-lehighcc@pa.gov
Carol Heffner 610-437-6000 ext 

2301 610.432.0100 c-lehighcc@pa.gov
Rhonda Johnson 610-437-6000 ext 

2361 610.432.0100 c-lehighcc@pa.gov
Luzerne - Wilkes 
Barre

Deanne Evancko 570-822-6500
570-822-6510 c-devancho@pa.gov 

Romaine Long 570-822-6500 c-romlong@pa.gov
Luzerne - Hazleton Nicole Meade 570-822-6500

c-nmeade@pa.gov
Romaine Long 570-822-6500 c-romlong@pa.gov

Lycoming Patricia Jenkins 570-601-9702 570-322-2197 c-pjenkins@pa.gov 
Tobi Diggs 570-601-9701 c-tdiggs@pa.gov 

McKean Rebecca 
Hoffower

800-638-4670
814-486-0825 c-rhoffowe@pa.gov

Carol Ann Eckert 800-638-4670
c-ceckert@pa.gov

Mercer Flora Newby 724-346-6171 724-346-0789 c-fnewby@pa.gov
Donna Stamoolis 724-346-6171

724-346-0789 c-dstamool@pa.gov
Mifflin Lori Artman 717-242-4346 717-242-3835 c-lartman@pa.gov

Rhonda Swisher 717-242-4346 c-rswisher@pa.gov
Monroe Barbara Cullin 570-420-3590 570-420-3584 c-bcullin@pa.gov

Aimee Wykoff 570-420-3590 570-420-3584 c-awykoff@pa.gov
Montgomery Connie Whitson 610-278-3707 610-278-5161 cwhitson@montcopa.org
Montour Joanne Blass 570-275-3996 570-275-7579 c-jblass@pa.gov

Kristi Vial 570-275-3996 c-kvial@pa.gov
Northampton Mary Lynch 610-419-4500 Ext 

238 c_malynch@pa.gov
Nicole Morber 610-41-4500 Ext 

240 c-nmorber@pa.gov
Northumberland Irvine Martin 570-988-4989 570-988-4454 c-imartin@pa.gov 

Deb Berry-Jennis 570-988-4990
c-deberry@pa.gov  

Perry Susan Mahoney 717-243-4014 717-243-0309 c-smahoney@pa.gov
Mary Allice 
Williamson

717-243-4014
717-243-0309 c-marwilli@pa.gov

Philadelphia
Boulevard Northeast 215-333-1560 215-333-1472 c-philane03@pa.gov
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Chelton Northwest 215-842-4820 215-842-4826 c-philanw01@pa.gov
Delancey West 215-382-4762 215-382-1199 c-philawe01@pa.gov
Elmwood West 215-382-4762 215-382-1199 c-philawe02@pa.gov
Federal South 215-271-0433 215-271-2041 c-philaso03@pa.gov
Glendale North 215-763-0100 215-2035 c-philano04@pa.gov
Liberty North 215-763-0100 215-2035 c-philano04@pa.gov
Ogontz Northwest 215-842-4820 215-842-4826
Ridge/Tioga North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035 c-philano04@pa.gov
Snyder South 215-271-0433 215-271-2041 c-philaso03@pa.gov
Somerset North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035 c-philano04@pa.gov
Unity Northeast 215-333-1560 215-333-1472 c-philane03@pa.gov
West West 215-382-4762 215-382-1199 c-philawe03@pa.gov
Nursing Home
Pike Jill Gamboni 570-296-3447 570-296-1959 c-jigambon@pa.gov

Terry Casella 570-296-3447 c-tecasell@pa.gov 
Potter Rebecca 

Hoffower
800-638-4670

814-486-0825 c-rhoffowe@pa.gov
Carol Ann Eckert 800-638-4670

c-ceckert@pa.gov
Schuylkill April Wytovich 570-624-7950 570-624-7955 c-awytovic@pa.gov
Snyder Lori Artman 717-242-4346 570-966-3850 c-lartman@pa.gov

Sharon Wagner 570-966-2216 570-966-3850 c-swagner@pa.gov
Somerset April Meyers 814 445 9260 814-443-3607 c-apmeyers@pa.gov

Dave Horner 814-445-9260 814 443 3607 c-dhorner@pa.gov
Sullivan Connie Rockwell 570-265-4420

570-265-0315 rockwellc@bradfordco.org 
Tom Guinane 570-265-4420 guinanet@mail.bradfordco.org  

Susquehanna Janet Schmidt 800-559-6020 570-558-2417 c-jaschmid@pa.gov
Betsy Esgro 800-599-6020 570-558-2417 c-besgro@pa.gov

Tioga Regina Erb 570-724-5766 570-724-5189 c-rerb@pa.gov 
Anjanette Hand 570-724-5766 c-ahand@pa.gov 

Union Lori Artman 717-242-4346 570-966-3850 c-lartman@pa.gov
Sharon Wagner 570-966-2216 570-966-3850 c-swagner@pa.gov

Venango Candi Reina 814-437-1906 814-432-3896 c-creina@pa.gov
Laura Lehnortt 814-437-1906 814-432-3896 c-llehnort@pa.gov

Warren Tish Montgomery 814-726-1361
814-406-0003 c-tmontgom@pa.gov

Brenda Bortz 814-726-1361 814-406-0003 c-bbortz@pa.gov
Washington Carla Miller 724 250 4817 724 250 6571 c-camiller@pa.gov 
Washington - Valley Erin Dinch 724 250 4820 724 250 6571 c-edinch@pa.gov
Wayne Janet Schmidt 800-559-6020 570-558-2417 c-jaschmid@pa.gov

Kathy Harte 800-559-6020 570-558-2417 c-kharte@pa.gov
Westmoreland - 
Greensburg

Alison White 724-836-4580
724-836-5415 c-alwhite@pa.gov

June 
Sullenberger

724-836-4580
724-836-5415 c-jusullen@pa.gov

Westmoreland - 
Donora

Alison White 724-836-4580
724-836-5415 c-alwhite@pa.gov

June 
Sullenberger

724-836-4580
724-836-5415 c-jusullen@pa.gov
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Westmoreland - 
Alle-Kiski

Alison White 724-836-4580
724-836-5415 c-alwhite@pa.gov

June 
Sullenberger

724-836-4580
724-836-5415 c-jusullen@pa.gov

Wyoming Mary Foley 570-836-1826 570-836-4580
Jill Porter 570-836-1826

York Michele 
Salsgiver

717-854-2273
717-843-4158 c-msalsgiv@pa.gov

Pat Torbert 717-854-2273 717-843-4158 c-porbert@pa.gov
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